Telephone
Cable TV

Utilities

Gas Utilities

Garbage/Recycling

**City Dumpster Hours: 15t and 3" Saturdays--- Located on Mill St.

Diggers Hotline

Newspapers

Banks

Post Office

Building Inspector

City Hall

Police Department

Street Department

Library

Recreation

Juneau Community Center

Dodge County

Information for New Residents

AT&T

Charter Communications

Juneau Utilities Billings
Electric Dept.

Water/Sewer

Financial Assistance

Alliant
Advanced Disposal

--- Large Item Disposal

Dodge County Independent

Beaver Dam Daily Citizen

Landmark Credit Union

Farmers and Merchants U. Bank

248 E. Oak Street

Kunkel Engineering

Wednesdays 8:30 am-10:00 am

Rob Froh
150 Miller St

www.cityofjuneau.net

128 E. Cross Street

250 N. Fairfield Ave
500 Lincoln Drive
500 Lincoln Drive

General

Clerk

Treasurer

Clerk of Courts

Sheriff (Non-Emergency)
Public Defender

800-924-1000
800-581-0081
920-386-4800
920-386-4808
920-386-4815
866-432-8947
800-255-4268
920-387-0987
920-887-2728

between Juneau Auto & City Garage

800-242-8511
920-386-2421
920-887-0321
920-386-2761
920-386-2100
920-386-5518
920-210-6351

920-386-4800
920-386-4802
920-386-4810
920-386-3305
920-386-4805
920-386-4812
920-386-2121

920-386-3600
920-386-3602
920-386-3782
920-386-3570
920-386-3726
920-386-5577

Fax


http://www.cityofjuneau.net/

