Information for New Residents

	. = 0 =	000 004 4000
Telephone	AT&T	800-924-1000
Cable TV	Charter Communications	800-581-0081
Utilities	Juneau Utilities Billings	920-386-4800
	Electric Dept.	920-386-4808
	Water/Sewer	920-386-4815
	Financial Assistance	866-432-8947
Gas Utilities	Alliant	800-255-4268
Garbage/Recycling	Advanced Disposal	920-387-0987
	Large Item Disposal	920-887-2728
**City Dumpster Hours: 1 st and 3 rd Saturdays Located on Mill St. between Juneau Auto & City Garage		
Diggers Hotline		800-242-8511
Newspapers	Dodge County Independent	920-386-2421
	Beaver Dam Daily Citizen	920-887-0321
Banks	Landmark Credit Union	920-386-2761
	Farmers and Merchants U. Bank	920-386-2100
Post Office	248 E. Oak Street	920-386-5518
Building Inspector	Kunkel Engineering Wednesdays 8:30 am-10:00 am Rob Froh	920-210-6351
City Hall	150 Miller St	920-386-4800
	www.cityofjuneau.net	920-386-4802 Fax
Police Department	128 E. Cross Street	920-386-4810
Street Department		920-386-3305
Library	250 N. Fairfield Ave	920-386-4805
Recreation	500 Lincoln Drive	920-386-4812
Juneau Community Center	500 Lincoln Drive	920-386-2121
Dodge County	General Clerk Treasurer Clerk of Courts Sheriff (Non-Emergency)	920-386-3600 920-386-3602 920-386-3782 920-386-3570 920-386-3726

920-386-5577

Public Defender